Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Re-Print, LLC		109/24/2003	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClassroomDirect.com, LLC	
Street Address:	2025 First Avenue North	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35202	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75606640	CLASSROOM DIRECT
Serial Number:	75606643	CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-3707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-250-8307

Email: dlarsen@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Larsen

Address Line 1: 420 20th Street North, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Larsen

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0571**

900002058

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 09/24/2003